
Rurukshetra Rural Municipality 

Office Of TheRural Municipal Executive 
Ghiubensi, Gulmi Lumbini Province 

Invitation for Bids 
Second Date of  Publication: February 26, 2025 (2081/11/14) 

Office of Rurukshetra Rural Municipality, Ghiubensi,Gulmi invites only electronic bids for the following 

works under Sealed Quotation(SQ). 

 
S. 

No 

. 

Contract No./IFB No. Estimated 

amount 

(Exclusive of 

VAT& 

contingencies) 

NRS 

Name of the 

Project & 

Location 

Price of 

bid 

Document 

NRS 

Last Date of 

Bid 

Submission 

Date and 

Time of Bid 

Opening 

 

Bid/ 

Securit

y 

Validit

y 

Period 

Bid 

Security 

(Nrs) 

1. ORRM-W-SQ-27-081/82 1,217,816.84 

Shree Janabodh 

Ma.Bi. Bhawan 

Nirman (Phase 2) 

1,000.00 

March  14, 

2025 

(2081/12/01) 

Before 

12:00 hr 

March 14, 

2025 

(2081/12/01) 

At               

13:00 hr 

45/75 

days 
40,000.00 

1. Bidders may download the bidding document for e-submission from PPMO websitewww.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

2. Information for depositing the cost of bidding document and Bid Security  

Name of Bank: Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd, Gulmi 

Office Name: Rurukshetra Rural Municipality 

➢ GA 1.1 RURU KSHETRA GA.PA. AANTARIK RAJASHO KHATA: 29001400000024 (For Bid Document 

Fee)  

            Revenue Code Number(Rajaswo Shirshak Number): 14249 (Aanya Dastur) 

➢ GA 3.1 RURU KSHETRA GA.PA. DHARAUTI KHATA. : 29001400000116 (for Bid Security) 
3. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next 

working day at the same time and venue. 

4. The person, firm or company blacklisted as per Public Procurement Act-2063 with amendment, shall be inelegible to 

submit the bid and also the proprietor of such firm or company shall be ineligible to submit the bid from another new 

firm or company. 

5. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act-2063 with amendment and 

Public Procurement Regulation-2064 with amendment and other prevailing regulations. 

6. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject,wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, what 

so ever. 

7. Eligible bidders may obtain further information from Rurukshetra Rural Municipality office during office hour or 

may visit PPMO web portal  www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 

 

                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                        Laxman Pandey 

Chief Administrative officer 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

